OFFICE OF THE JUDICIAL COMMISSIONER, RANCHI.

Order No. 13 / (Estb.)

Dated 22nd January , 2024.

Perused the letter no. F.No.II-14/2009/Accts(Estb.) Vol-III/127 dated 17.01.2024. of Hon'ble high Court of Jhakhand, Ranchi. The Hon'ble High Court has been pleased to take the services of Sri Pramod Kumar Singh, Driver, Sri Rahul Kachhap, Sri Nishit Kujur, and Sri Kundan Kumar Paswan, Peons of this Judgeship on deputation, for the period of two (2) years in the Establishment High Court of Jharkhand, Ranchi.

Accordingly, service of Sri Pramod Kumar Singh, Driver, Sri Rahul Kachhap, Sri Nishit Kujur, and Sri Kundan Kumar Paswan, Peons, Civil Court, Ranchi are placed in the Establishment High Court of Jharkhand, Ranchi for the period of two (2) years on deputation.

Inform all concerned

Sd/- A. K. Rai/22.01.2024

Judicial Commissioner, Ranchi.

Memo no. 392-95 /dated 22.01.2024

Copy forwarded to :-

Registrar General, Hon'ble High Court of Jharkhand, Ranchi /Registrar, Civil Court, Ranchi /Accountant, Civil Court, Ranchi /Server Room in charge for up-loadation in website of Civil Court, Ranchi and for information and needful.

Civil Court, Kanchi

22.01.2024